
Y15-711-SB  
Addendum No. 6 
October 21, 2014 
 

October 21, 2014 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
Addendum No. 6, IFB Y15-711-SB 

 
 BARNETT PARK SOCCER FIELD 

 
Revised Bid Opening Date: October 28, 2014 at 2:00 P.M.    

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date is changed from October 23, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. to October 28, 

2014 at 2:00 P.M.   
 

B. Failure to use the attached Revised Page D-2,  bid form will result in your bid 
being found non-responsive and ineligible for further consideration.   

 
 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  
 
1.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 

completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later that the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

 
2.  Receipt acknowledged by:  
 
3. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  

 
 
 
______________________________   ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  
Name of Firm 



Y15-711-SB  
Addendum No. 6 
October 21, 2014 
 

To the Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 
 
The Undersigned, hereinafter called "Bidder", having visited the site of the proposed project and 
familiarized himself with the local conditions, nature and extent of the work, and having 
examined carefully the Contract Form, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions, Plans 
and Specifications and other Contract Documents, with the Bond requirements herein, proposes 
to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and other items, facilities and services for the proper 
execution and completion of: BARNETT PARK SOCCER FIELD in full accordance with the 
drawings and specifications prepared in accordance with the Contract Documents and, if 
awarded the Contract, to complete the said work within the time limits specified for the following 
LUMP SUM BID. 
 
1.0 LUMP SUM BID:   $___________________________________ 
 
            Unit Price         Est , Qty      Total Amount 
 
2.0   Muck removal of 1-ft over the   $_______            2,750 CY       $_________ 
 225’ x 330’ field yields 2,750 CY  
 of muck to be remove and clean  
 fill to be brought in.  
 
3.0 Total Lump Sum Bid (1.0 plus 2.0 equals 3.0)  
 
 
____________________________________________________________DOLLARS 

(In Words) 
 
 

$___________________________ 
 
 
DEDUCTIVE BID ITEM 001:  The base bid includes all non-field areas to be sodded with Bahia 
sod.  This deductive bid item is to hydroseed that portion of the site identified on the landscape 
plan sheet L1 as allowing hydroseeding. 
 
 

$___________________________ 
 
DEDUCTIVE BID ITEM 002:  The MUSCO light poles, MUSCO light fixtures and the associated 
controllers will be removed from the project if deductive bid item 002 is accepted.  The conduit 
running from the electrical panel to the light poles is to be installed and is not part of this 
deductive bid item.  The conduit ends are to be capped and marked with metal caps so they can 
be easily found.  The wire inside of these conduits is not being installed.  Electrical needs and 
the controller for the irrigation system as shown on Sheet E-1S are still included and are not 
being removed by this deductive bid item 
 

$___________________________ 
 
 

Revised D-2 



Y15-711-SB  
Addendum No. 6 
October 21, 2014 
 Page 3 of 3 

 
In the event the Contract is awarded to this Bidder, he/she will enter into a formal written 
agreement with the County in accordance with the accepted bid within ten (10) calendar days 
after said Contract is submitted to him/her and will furnish to the County a Contract Payment 
and Performance Bond with good and sufficient sureties, satisfactory to the County, in the 
amount of 100% of the accepted bid.  The Bidder further agrees that in the event of the Bidder's 
default or breach of any of the agreements of this proposal, the said bid deposit shall be 
forfeited as liquidated damages. 
 
Failure of the Bidder to provide pricing for all unit priced items and/or the Base Bid and 
ALL requested additive/deductive bid items, or alternate bids shall be cause for rejection 
of the bid as non-responsive. 

Revised D-3 
 
 


	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Title
	Name of Firm

